
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3338

FOR ANSWER ON 10/08/2015


STRENGTH OF MINISTRY PERSONNEL

3338. SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the total sanctioned strength of employees of Group 'A' to Group 'D' in the Ministry of Steel as on date, group-wise;

(b) the number of posts out of the total number of employees reserved for other backward class people as per the Reservation Policy of the Government of India;

(c) whether the number of reserved posts not as per the Reservation Policy of the Government of India and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) The total sanctioned strength of employees of Group ‘A’ to Group ‘D’ in the Ministry is 254.


Group ‘A’ - 45
Group ‘B’—108
Group ‘C’—101
Group ‘D’— Nil


(b) Posts for which the Ministry of Steel is the cadre controlling authority, the posts are reserved for Other Backward Classes (OBC) as per the reservation policy of the Government of India. For the other posts, reservation is maintained by the respective cadre controlling authorities.

(c)&(d): Number of posts in each category is reserved is as per reservation policy.
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